WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Public School Contracts Law, 

N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-1 et seq., the Board has determined that Haig’s Service 

Corporation, having offices at 211A Route 22, Green Brook, NJ 08812, is the 

lowest responsible and responsive Bidder for the Project, with a Lump Sum Base Bid 

of $790,000.00 (seven hundred ninety thousand dollars), including an allowance of 

$82,000.00 (eighty-two thousand dollars). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board makes the following 

award of contract: 

Haig’s Service Corporation is hereby awarded the contract for the Project, for 

the total base bid sum of $790,000.00 (seven hundred ninety thousand 

dollars).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this award is subject to Haig’s Service 

Corporation  executing the Owner/Contractor Agreement for the Project, and 

providing Performance/Payment Bonds and an Insurance Certificate(s) evidencing 

coverages in accordance with the Project Specifications (“Contract Documents”);